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0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

0 10 20 30 40 50
Ba (ppm)

Z
r/

B
a

Pacific-type MORB

Indian-type MORB

andesitic
basalt

propagating rift
tip lavas

Indian-type MORB

Zone A fractionated

Zone A
primitive

Zone A
PRT

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50

MgO (wt%)

N
a 2

O
/T

iO
2

Pacific-type MORB

B5 spreading
axis

B5 spreading
axis

B

A

1154

1159

1153

1152

1158

1164

1160

1158
1152

1155

1162

1156

1163

1155

1157

1161

1164
1152

1162
1153

1155 1158

1160



Leg 187 Preliminary Report58
Figure 27
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Figure 28
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Base map produced by Bryan West, published in Christie et al., Nature (1998). 
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